SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 571 by Representative Robideaux

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "1791" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through 5
- 3 and insert the following:
- 4 ", relative to enterprise zones; to provide requirements for incentives; to authorize the
- 5 promulgation of rules and regulations; to provide for approval in certain parishes for rural
- 6 enterprise zones; to provide for"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 8 through 17
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 18, change "Section 2." to "Section 1."
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 23
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, line 24, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, at the end of line 26, after "Act" change the period "." to a comma "," and insert
- 17 "or for which advanced notification has been filed on or after the effective date of this Act."
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 27, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."